
WINTER SLALOM CUP 2023
POŘADÍ ŠAMPIONÁTU

(POČÍTAJÍ SE 4 NEJLEPŠÍ VÝSLEDKY)

ABSOLUTNÍ POŘADÍ

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Třída 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.12. 07.01. 04.02. 25.02. 18.03.
1 302 Michal Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI -2000 20 20 20 20 80
2 301 Tonda Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI -2000 18 18 16 18 70
3 100 Pavel Müller VW Polo -1400 16 9 16 18 16 66
4 216 Jan Maděra Citroën Saxo VTS -1600 18 16 14 12 60
5 345 Tomáš Vičánek Ford Puma -2000 20 10 10 3 43
6 101 Radek Červík Škoda 105l -1400 8 5 7 0 12 32
7 143 Filip Kopecký Peugeot 106 -1400 6 6 10 22
8 516 Michal Černý Subaru Impreza STi 4x4 6 0 9 0 7 22
9 403 Jan Janča VW Golf III 2000+ 0 0 12 9 0 21
10 371 Ondřej Janáč Renault Clio Sport -2000 14 0 0 0 6 20
11 104 Antonín Mucha VW Polo -1400 7 9 16
12 401 Lumír Štěpán VW Golf III 2000+ 8 8 16
13 303 Petr Toušek BMW E30 M3 -2000 12 0 3 15
14 527 Lukáš Sulo Subaru Impreza 4x4 14 0 14
15 506 Ondřej Hunčovský Tesla Model 3 4x4 0 14 14
16 205 Jakub Procházka Mitsubishi Colt -1600 14 14
17 517 Dan Rulc Subaru Impreza 4x4 12 0 0 1 0 13
18 300 Jaroslav Ušela Peugeot 205 GTI -2000 0 8 4 0 12
19 404 Peter Kahun Seat Ibiza Cupra 2000+ 7 5 0 12
20 416 Dariusz Nahrebecki Vauxhall Corsa 2000+ 3 8 0 11
21 344 Jiří Šplíchal VW Golf 3 -2000 7 4 0 0 11
22 215 Ivan Chlud Honda Civic VTi RN6 -1600 10 0 0 10
23 521 Jan Buček Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4x4 10 0 10
24 429 Tibor Gloznek Seat Ibiza 2000+ 9 0 0 0 9
25 424 Oliver Zahlava Hyundai i30N 2000+ 5 0 2 1 8
26 118 Martin Horák Škoda Felicia -1400 4 0 4 8
27 144 Jiří Vícha Renault Clio Sport -2000 2 5 7
28 207 Tomáš Penčík Citroën Saxo VTS -1600 6 6
29 508 Jan Šplíchal BMW M3 E46 2000+ 5 5
30 510 Vojtěch Samson Subaru Justy 4x4 4 0 0 0 4
31 522 David Pišl Fiat Uno 4x4 3 0 0 0 0 3
32 119 Luboš Horák Škoda Felicia -1400 3 0 0 3
33 512 Roman Pelíšek Seat Leon 2000+ 0 2 2
34 214 Daniel Lupač Citroën Saxo VTS -1600 0 0 2 0 0 2
35 244 Vojta Grmolec Renault Twingo -1600 2 0 0 0 2
36 225 Dominik Šurýn Citroën Saxo -1600 0 1 1
37 312 Dušan Šurýn Citroën Saxo -1600 1 0 0 0 1
38 349 Vít Brezanský Renault Clio RS -2000 1 0 1

         

TŘÍDA DO 1400 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Třída 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.12. 07.01. 04.02. 25.02. 18.03.
1 100 Pavel Müller VW Polo -1400 10 10 10 10 10 40
2 101 Radek Červík Škoda 105l -1400 8 6 8 6 8 30
3 143 Filip Kopecký Peugeot 106 -1400 4 8 6 6 24
4 104 Antonín Mucha VW Polo -1400 0 0 2 8 5 15
5 118 Martin Horák Škoda Felicia -1400 5 5 4 14
6 119 Luboš Horák Škoda Felicia -1400 4 4 3 11
7 108 Peter Ganoczy Honda Civic -1400 5 4 0 9
8 125 Martin Kraus Škoda 105 S -1400 0 3 3 2 8
9 106 Michal Posolda Nissan Almera -1400 3 2 2 1 8
10 144 Jiří Vícha Škoda Felicia -1400 6 6
11 126 Petr Šišpera Honda Civic -1400 5 5
12 114 Martin Liška Ford Fiesta ST -1400 1 3 1 0 5
13 111 Josef Hörndl Škoda Fabia -1400 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 107 Michal Krajčovič Renault Clio -1400 1 0 0 0 1
15 124 Friedrich Dolezal Ford Escort -1400 0 1 0 1
16 105 Alžběta Úlehlová VW Lupo -1400 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 109 Ján Sebastián Nezník Renault Clio -1400 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 110 Olga Novotná Honda Civic -1400 0 0 0 0
- 129 Ivan Konečný Peugeot 206 -1400 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 102 Miroslav Lučan VW Polo -1400 0 0
- 103 Patrik Dočkal Škoda 130 -1400 0 0
- 112 Matyáš Petz VW Polo -1400 0 0 0 0
- 113 David Miča Lada Vaz 2101 -1400 0 0
- 122 Viktor Úlehla Škoda Felicia -1400 0 0 0
- 115 Michal Kelíšek Nissan Micra -1400 0 0
- 121 František Souček Škoda Felicia -1400 0 0 0 0 0
- 117 Jan Regner Mitsubishi Colt -1400 0 0 0
- 116 David Temelkov Škoda Fabia -1400 0 0 0 0 0
- 120 Jan Kraus Škoda 105 S -1400 0 0
- 131 Pavel Konečný Peugeot 206 -1400 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 123 Michal Nečas Honda Civic -1400 0 0
- 130 Martin Gál Honda Civic -1400 0 0 0 0
- 128 Marek Gál Honda Civic -1400 0 0 0
- 244 Martin Hložánek Škoda Felicia -1400 0 0
- 142 Roman Ecler Skoda Felicia -1400 0 0 0
- 132 Tomáš Tůma Škoda Fabia -1400 0 0 0
- 127 Marek Pálka Nissan Almera -1400 0 0 0
- 113 Martin Zohn Škoda Fabia -1400 0 0 0
- 113 Pavel Hedbávný Mazda 323 -1400 0 0
- 108 Lukáš Odstrčil Škoda 120 -1400 0 0 0
- 110 Nikola Morávková Nissan Micra -1400 0 0 0
- 4 Jakub Regner Mitsubishi Colt -1400 0 0
- 9 Martin Viktorin Škoda Felicia -1400 0 0
- 5 Miloslav Regner Mitsubishi Colt -1400 0 0
- 7 Viktor Melicher Škoda Felicia -1400 0 0
- 3 Jiří Morávek Nissan Micra -1400 0 0
- 124 Jan Šebesta Mitsubishi Colt -1400 0 0
- 501 Lucie Drbalová Suzuki Swift -1400 0 0
- 146 Miroslav Rafaja Škoda Favorit -1400 0 0
         

TŘÍDA 1401 CCM - 1600 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Třída 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.12. 07.01. 04.02. 25.02. 18.03.
1 216 Jan Maděra Citroën Saxo VTS -1600 10 10 10 10 40
2 215 Ivan Chlud Honda Civic VTi RN6 -1600 8 8 4 5 25
3 214 Daniel Lupač Citroën Saxo VTS -1600 6 0 8 4 6 24
4 312 Dušan Šurýn Citroën Saxo -1600 5 5 6 8 24
5 244 Vojta Grmolec Renault Twingo -1600 6 3 5 14
6 207 Tomáš Penčík Citroën Saxo VTS -1600 3 8 11
7 217 David Šintál Citroën C2 VTS -1600 4 3 0 4 11
8 205 Jakub Procházka Mitsubishi Colt -1600 10 10
9 225 Dominik Šurýn Citroën Saxo -1600 4 6 10
10 219 René Výmola BMW E36 -1600 5 0 5
11 221 René Palme Citroën Saxo -1600 0 0 3 3
12 218 Adam Berger Citroën C2 VTS -1600 3 0 3
13 230 Michal Drábek Suzuki Swift Sport -1600 2 1 3
14 240 Martin Moskál Peugeot 206 -1600 0 2 2
15 359 Maxmilián Kepeň Opel Corsa GSI -1600 0 2 2
16 125 Martin Kraus Citroën Saxo -1600 2 2
17 222 Pavel Paseka Citroën Saxo -1600 1 1
- 204 Rostislav Kepeň Opel Corsa GSI -1600 1 1
19 223 Ondřej Hunčovský Škoda Citigo-e iV -1600 0 0
- 219 René Výmola BMW E36 -1600 0 0
- 280 Zdenek Pazderka Mazda MX5 -1600 0 0 0 0
- 241 Dominik Vyrúbal Renault Megane Coupe -1600 0 0
- 243 David Pišl BMW E36 -1600 0 0
- 242 Natália Lupačová Peugeot 206 -1600 0 0 0 0 0
- 208 Adam Uherka Mazda MX5 -1600 0 0
- 200 Michal Lupač Peugeot 206 -1600 0 0
- 308 Robert Koštuřík Daihatsu Charade -1600 0 0 0
- 318 Jan Látal BMW E36 Compact -1600 0 0
- 317 Lukáš Knésl Daihatsu Charade -1600 0 0 0
- 353 Filip Novák Peugeot 306 -1600 0 0 0
- 202 Radoslav Franer Honda CRX -1600 0 0
- 203 Matyas Brnka Škoda Felicia -1600 0 0
- 220 Martin Filípek Honda CRX -1600 0 0
         

TŘÍDA 1601 CCM - 2000 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Třída 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.12. 07.01. 04.02. 25.02. 18.03.
1 302 Michal Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI -2000 10 10 10 10 40
2 301 Tonda Červenka Peugeot 205 GTI -2000 8 8 8 8 32
3 345 Tomáš Vičánek Ford Puma -2000 10 6 6 5 27
4 371 Ondřej Janáč Renault Clio Sport -2000 8 5 1 3 6 22
5 300 Jaroslav Ušela Peugeot 205 GTI -2000 4 5 5 1 15
6 303 Petr Toušek BMW E30 M3 -2000 6 2 4 12
7 344 Jiří Šplíchal VW Golf 3 -2000 6 3 2 0 11
8 349 Vít Brezanský Renault Clio RS -2000 5 3 8
9 353 Jakub Novák Ford Focus -2000 4 0 0 4
10 308 Matúš Pavlík Honda S2000 -2000 0 4 4
11 315 Jiří Vícha Renault Clio Sport -2000 4 4
12 370 Petr Jež Ford Focus -2000 3 1 0 4
13 322 Martin Škopek Renault Clio -2000 3 3
14 307 Michal Novák Mazda MX-5 NC -2000 2 1 3
15 372 Matej Knapek Fiat 500 Abarth -2000 2 0 0 2
16 321 Tomáš Dlapa Fiat Bravo HGT -2000 2 2
17 354 René Novák Ford Focus -2000 1 0 0 1
18 341 Martin Belák BMW E46 316i -2000 0 0 0
- 342 Michal Krahulík BMW E46 318i -2000 0 0
- 346 Martin Tomaštík BMW -2000 0 0 0
- 347 Martin Valachovič BMW E36 -2000 0 0
- 348 Daniel Bařina BMW E36 -2000 0 0
- 350 Lucas Kořínek Ford Puma Cup -2000 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 352 Matej Hanúsek Renault Arkana -2000 0 0
- 304 Peter Potocký Škoda Fabia RS -2000 0 0
- 343 Tomáš Palatka MG -2000 0 0 0 0 0 0
- 375 Zuzana Šteffeková Fiat 500 Abarth -2000 0 0 0 0 0
- 305 Miroslav Lučan Mazda MX-3 -2000 0 0 0
- 309 David Miča BMW E36 318i -2000 0 0 0
- 310 Ľudmila Habodász Fiat 500 Abarth -2000 0 0 0
- 306 František Brhel Hyundai Coupe -2000 0 0
- 311 Ivan Mader Nissan Primera -2000 0 0 0
- 316 David Mach Abarth 500 -2000 0 0 0
- 313 Pavel Paseka Renault Sport Clio RS 197 -2000 0 0
- 314 Martin Smetana BMW E36 -2000 0 0
- 321 Radek Müller Mazda MX-5 -2000 0 0
- 319 Vojtěch Bartoška Mazda MX-5 -2000 0 0
- 320 Jan Šťastný Mazda MX-5 -2000 0 0
- 320 Tonda Husička Peugeot 206 GTI -2000 0 0
- 318 Jan Látal BMW E36 Compact -2000 0 0
- 319 Viktor Úlehla BMW E36 -2000 0 0
- 354 Tomáš Směja Peugeot 206 -2000 0 0
         

TŘÍDA NAD 2000 CCM

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Třída 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.12. 07.01. 04.02. 25.02. 18.03.
1 402 Jan Janča VW Golf III 2000+ 5 4 10 10 2 29
2 424 Oliver Zahlava Hyundai i30N 2000+ 8 5 5 5 23
3 429 Tibor Gloznek Seat Ibiza 2000+ 10 6 6 0 22
4 401 Lumír Štěpán VW Golf III 2000+ 10 10 20
5 416 Dariusz Nahrebecki Vauxhall Corsa 2000+ 8 8 3 19
6 404 Peter Kahun Seat Ibiza Cupra 2000+ 8 6 14
7 407 Erik Gardoš Hyundai i30N 2000+ 5 4 2 11
8 405 Marek Hyža Seat Ibiza 2000+ 6 3 9
- 512 Roman Pelíšek Seat Leon 2000+ 3 6 9
10 508 Jan Šplíchal BMW M3 E46 2000+ 8 8
11 421 Ondřej Hošek BMW E46 328i 2000+ 3 1 4 8
12 426 Ivo Michalec BMW E39 2000+ 3 0 1 1 5
13 400 Peter Hodoš Chevrolet Corvette 2000+ 4 0 0 4
14 520 Petr Kuchrýk Hyundai i30N 2000+ 4 4
15 413 Roman Kucharík BMW E46 328i 2000+ 0 2 0 2
16 421 Patrik Párovský Seat Ibiza 2000+ 2 2
- 406 Jiří Cupák BMW E30 2000+ 2 2
18 410 Jan Foral Škoda Fabia 2000+ 1 1
- 412 Jiří Brabec Mercedes W202 C-Class 2000+ 1 1

20 411 Peter Mušitz VW Golf 2000+ 0 0
- 408 Lukáš Blažek BMW 2000+ 0 0 0
- 409 Viliam Mušitz VW Golf 2000+ 0 0
- 402 Marek Bačík Škoda Octavia 2000+ 0 0 0
- 415 Lukáš Daněk BMW E36 2000+ 0 0 0
- 417 Václav Bednář BMW E36 Compact 2000+ 0 0 0
- 414 Lukáš Janča BMW E36 2000+ 0 0
- 420 Dominik Trampota BMW E46 330d 2000+ 0 0
- 503 Jan Šebesta Hyundai I30N 2000+ 0 0
- 410 Milan Horák Audi A3 2000+ 0 0
- 504 Miroslav Žatko Mazda MX-5 NA 2000+ 0 0
- 519 Andrzej Kotowski Škoda Fabia 2000+ 0 0
- 505 Daniel Aster Alfa Romeo 147 2000+ 0 0
- 403 Luboš Košela Volvo 940 2000+ 0 0 0
- 405 Anna Kučerová Volvo 940 2000+ 0 0 0
- 502 Jan Kulhavý Hyundai I30N 2000+ 0 0
- 600 Matěj Neduchal Seat Ibiza TDi 2000+ 0 0
- 610 Jan Neduchal Seat Ibiza TDi 2000+ 0 0
- 629 David Malý BMW E46 325i 2000+ 0 0
- 666 Jakub Kučera Volvo 940 2000+ 0 0
- 423 Simon Hřebačka BMW E36 2000+ 0 0 0 0
          

TŘÍDA 4X4

Pořadí St. Číslo Jezdec Auto Třída 
1. z 2. z 3. z 4. z 5. z Celkem 

bodů 10.12. 07.01. 04.02. 25.02. 18.03.
1 516 Michal Černý Subaru Impreza STi 4x4 6 6 10 10 32
2 517 Dan Rulc Subaru Impreza 4x4 10 8 6 8 5 32
3 522 David Pišl Fiat Uno 4x4 4 8 3 6 21
4 518 Filip Rulc Subaru Impreza 4x4 3 2 4 4 8 19
5 510 Vojtěch Samson Subaru Justy 4x4 5 4 5 4 18
6 527 Lukáš Sulo Subaru Impreza 4x4 10 6 16
7 500 Martin Prokop Audi A4 Quattro 4x4 5 3 5 13
8 521 Jan Buček Subaru Impreza WRX STi 4x4 8 3 11
9 506 Ondřej Hunčovský Tesla Model 3 4x4 10 10
10 524 Michal Dvouletý VW Golf 4x4 0 2 1 3 6
11 525 Vladimír Kosek VW Golf 4x4 1 1 2 0 4
12 555 Kristián Rýzek Subaru Impreza 4x4 0 0 2 2
13 519 Martin Migdal Audi 4x4 2 2
14 523 Lukáš Blažek VW Golf 4x4 1 1
- 410 Milan Horák VW Golf 4x4 1 1
16 501 Lucie Drbalová Subaru Justy 4x4 0 0 0
- 520 David Žilík Subaru Impreza 4x4 0 0


